

**S.C. No. 48/2025**

CNR No. WBPU05-000260-2025

JO Code No. WB00564

**Or. no. 1**

**13.04.26**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge and the record is taken up for that.

Accused persons namely Dinesh Kr. Dey, Asit Kr. Dey @ Asit Ch. Dey, Dipak Kr. Dey, Burirani Dey and Puja Dey on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P opens the case of prosecution by stating the facts and materials on record upon which prosecution wants to rely to substantiate the charge against the accused persons.

Now the record is taken up for framing of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case diary, case record and other materials as lying therein. Having considered the submission of both the sides and taking into account the fact and materials lying on record as collected during course of investigation, I find that prima facie case u/s 85/115/109/351/3(5) of BNS has well been established against the accused persons and accordingly charge under the aforesaid section is framed against the, and the same is read over and explained to them to which he pleaded not guilty by saying "Amra Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

After further consideration of the submission of both the sides, the following schedule is hereby prepared for evidence of prosecution witnesses.

To **08.06.2026** for evidence of CSW1 & 2 ;

**09.06.2026** for evidence of CSW3 & 4.

Prosecution is to take proper step for causing service of summons upon the witnesses in the meantime and for production of the alamat.

D/C by me

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur  
Purulia